IN RE:

FILED

STATE OF ILLINOIS 0CT 18 202

SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
MACOUPIN COUNTY, ILLINOIS

Local Administrative Order: #2021—A0—06

DESIGNATING COURT HOLIDAYS FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022 (AMENDED)

Pursuant to the Order Designating Court Holidays entered by the Supreme Court of the State of Illinois,
and with the consent of the Macoupin County Board, to-wit:

It is hereby Ordered that the following Holidays shall be observed by all Courts in the Circuit Court of

Macoupin County, lllinois, for the calendar year 2022, and Offices of the Circuit Clerk of the Court and Courts of
the Circuit Court of Macoupin County shall be closed on said Holidays; to-wit:

Date Day Holiday (O = Observed)
January 3 Monday New Year’s Day (O)
January 17 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
February 21 Monday Presidents’ Day (O)

May 30 Monday Memorial Day

July 4 Monday Independence Day (O)
September 5 Monday Labor Day

October 10 Monday Columbus Day (O)
November 8 Tuesday General Election Day
November 11 Friday Veteran’s Day (O)
November 24 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 25 Friday Day Following Thanksgiving Day
December 23 Friday Christmas Eve (O)
December 26 Monday Christmas Day (O)
December 30 Friday New Year’'s Eve (O)

Special Notes:

A. All matters returnable on Court Holidays may be filed on the next business day of the Court.

B. Pursuant to union contract negotiations, effective in 2022, Lincoln’s Birthday is no longer observed. In
lieu thereof, the entire days of Christmas Eve and New Year’s Eve shall be observed.

C. State holiday of Juneteenth (6/20/22) is not being observed per County Board vote.

ENTERED at Carlinville, lllinois: October 14, 2021

Honorable Kenneth R. Deihl
Presiding Judge






